
2025 Maranatha Baptist University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-33   Home: 0-8   Away: 0-25   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (100), Opp (167)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Bill (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (50), Totals (50), Melville (40), D'Oyley (10), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (191-201), Melville
(96-100), Searle (45-48), McIntyre (27-27), D'Oyley (22-22), Strauch (1-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Searle, Bethany .264 33-33 72 9 19 1 0 0 3 20 .278 13 0 21 0 .376 0 0 5-8 33 50 10 .892
4 Strauch, Grace .155 33-33 58 7 9 0 1 1 4 14 .241 15 5 27 0 .372 0 0 10-10 44 38 40 .672
15 D'Oyley, Beka .147 33-33 68 3 10 1 0 0 4 11 .162 4 3 14 0 .227 0 0 1-1 89 4 14 .869
12 Melville, Racquelle .130 33-32 69 2 9 2 0 0 5 11 .159 4 2 41 0 .200 0 1 0-3 54 15 7 .908
6 Mikkelson, Lindsay .092 33-33 65 0 6 0 0 0 3 6 .092 4 1 28 1 .157 0 0 1-1 20 2 4 .846
16 Scott, Cadence .171 22-17 35 2 6 0 0 0 0 6 .171 0 1 12 0 .194 0 0 1-1 4 0 4 .500
18 Bill, Ryleigh .136 28-26 44 2 6 0 0 0 3 6 .136 4 4 16 1 .269 0 0 0-0 13 2 6 .714
2 Madsen, Bethany .077 21-18 26 2 2 0 1 0 0 4 .154 8 0 15 0 .294 0 0 0-0 30 14 15 .746
8 Knibbs, Lydia .056 33-33 54 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .056 6 0 23 1 .150 0 0 0-0 14 17 26 .544
13 Gaul, Danielle .050 25-25 40 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .050 3 1 16 0 .136 0 0 0-0 38 3 10 .804
19 McIntyre, Margie .000 27-25 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 83 5 19 .822
9 Nickels, Julia .000 9-3 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 5 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
10 D'Andrea, Lynnzie .000 6-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .167 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
3 Pagano, Christina .000 4-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 1 .667
20 Ameen, Tabitha .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .128 33-33 563 32 72 4 2 1 24 83 .147 62 17 229 3 .235 0 1 18-24 426 151 156 .787
Opponents .497 33-33 959 553 477 95 29 12 462 666 .694 129 64 40 1 .573 18 11 118-124 502 172 25 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
5 Searle, Bethany 17.53 0-20 28 18 15 0-0 0 96.0 336 320 187 38 33 51 26 9 .499 43 24 0 9 10
19 McIntyre, Margie 30.89 0-13 18 15 5 0-0 0 44.0 138 218 151 86 6 42 3 3 .496 36 39 0 8 1
4 Strauch, Grace 36.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 8 8 5 1 2 0 0 .429 2 1 0 1 0
Totals 21.87 0-33 47 33 20 0 0 142.0 477 546 345 129 40 95 29 12 .497 81 64 0 18 11
Opponents 1.40 33-0 48 33 20 17 1 167.1 72 32 26 62 229 4 2 1 .128 14 17 0 0 1



2025 Maranatha Baptist University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Nickels, Julia 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 D'Andrea, Lynnzie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Melville, Racquelle 76 54 15 7 .908 0 96 4 .960 40 0
5 Searle, Bethany 93 33 50 10 .892 3 45 3 .938 0 0
15 D'Oyley, Beka 107 89 4 14 .869 2 22 0 1.000 10 0
6 Mikkelson, Lindsay 26 20 2 4 .846 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 McIntyre, Margie 107 83 5 19 .822 1 27 0 1.000 0 0
13 Gaul, Danielle 51 38 3 10 .804 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Madsen, Bethany 59 30 14 15 .746 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Bill, Ryleigh 21 13 2 6 .714 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Strauch, Grace 122 44 38 40 .672 0 1 3 .250 0 0
3 Pagano, Christina 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Knibbs, Lydia 57 14 17 26 .544 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Scott, Cadence 8 4 0 4 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Ameen, Tabitha 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 733 426 151 156 .787 7 191 10 .950 50 0
Opponents 699 502 172 25 .964 16 30 12 .714 5 0


